COMMITTEE ON BUDGET                                                               JUNE 4, 2007

& APPROPRIATIONS                                                                              9:30 A.M.
                                                             AGENDA

1. Open discussion of ideas & goals for CBAC this year 

2. A100: Mortgage Tax Receipts: Proposed Act authorizing the Commissioner of the Westchester County Department of Finance to pay Mortgage Tax Receipts to Cities, Towns and Villages. 

3. A101: Certiorari Tax Refunds: Forwarding an information package of court ordered Certiorari Tax Refunds. 

4. A95: Cellphone Surcharge Funds: Proposed Act authorizing the expenditure of $6,097,374 in Cellphone surcharge funds for the operation of the T-136 system in Westchester County for the year 2007.

5.  C184:  Bond Act: Proposed act authorizing the County to issue bonds in the total amount of $1,200,000 to finance Capital Project BIT3A-Desktop Systems 2007-2011. 

6. C188:  Bond Act: Proposed act authorizing the County to issue bonds in the total amount of $500,000 to finance Capital Project BIT6A-Purchase of Computer Equipment.

7. C158: Bond Act: Authorizing the issuance of $1,610,000 in bonds for: County-wide Office Renovations 

      (B021B). 

Joint with Public Works, Transportation, Labor and Parks Committee

8.  (C166) Bond Act Amendment: Proposed Act authorizing the County to issue up to $3,100,000 in bonds, including $300,000 in previously authorized bonds of the County, to finance Capital Project B0063 Domestic Hot Water Heating System and Low Temperature Hot Water System Upgrades, Central Heating Plant, Valhalla Campus.  

9. (C172) Bond Act B042A: Proposed Act authorizing the County to issue bonds in the total amount of $1,950,000 to finance Capital Project B042A-Roof Replacement Program (2007-2011), Various Locations.  

Joint with Housing, Planning and Government Operations Committee

10.  Discussion of set-up and other details relating to the new Westchester Housing Land Trust, Inc. (WHLTI)   

11. (A92) Purchase & Conveyance of Property: Proposed Act authorizing the County to purchase and   subsequently convey approximately 0.27 acres of real property in the City of New Rochelle for the purpose of providing 25 affordable units for families that will remain affordable in perpetuity, as well as a one bedroom apartment for the superintendent (Clinton Place Apartments, New Rochelle). [C189] 

12. (C189) Bond Act: Proposed Act authorizing the County to issue bonds in an amount not-to-exceed $1,925,000 to finance the New Homes Land Acquisition Capital Project BPL10. (Clinton Place Apartments, New Rochelle). [A92] 
Joint with Generational, Cultural & Ethnic Diversity Committee 

13. (A91) IMA-Town of Yorktown: Proposed Act authorizing the County to enter into an Intermunicipal Agreement with the Town of Yorktown for lease by the County of approximately 720 square feet in the Yorktown Community Center to be used as a satellite office for the Department of Senior Programs and Services. 
Joint with Family, Health and Human Services Committee 
14. (A 90) WCHCC Agreement: Proposed Act authorizing the County, acting by and through its Department of Health, to enter into an agreement with WCHCC whereby WCHCC shall provide primary and oral health care services for Westchester, Rockland and Putnam County residents with HIV/AIDS. 

15. A68:  County Executive’s Proposed Pay Plan Amendment

16. A&C Agenda

Any other items that come before the Committee

