     AGENDA

PUBLIC SAFETY & SECURITY COMMITTEE 
JUNE 25, 2007
9:00 A.M. 
ITEM FOR DISCUSSION
Commissioner Belfiore to discuss the Department of Public Safety’s Grasslands campus plans
REFERRALS

57.  COUNTY EXECUTIVE: Bond Act: Proposed Act authorizing the County to issue up to $3.7 million in bonds for: Communications Room & Equipment Upgrade (BPS16).   Also B&A 3/12/07 

59.  COUNTY EXECUTIVE: 2006 Annual Dog Licensing Report: 2006 Annual Dog Licensing Report as filed with New York State.  [Accepted into committee at prerogative of Committee Chair]  
61.  HON. WILLIAM RYAN: Volunteer Firefighters/Ambulance Workers Exemption: Correspondence with regard to the amendment to the Volunteer Firefighters/Ambulance Workers Exemption recently passed by New York State.  Also Leg, 4/23/07
62.  COUNTY EXECUTIVE: Bond Act: Proposed Act authorizing the county to issue bonds in the total amount of $1.2 million to finance Capital Project BIT15-replacement of E-911 Equipment.  Also B&A, 5/7/07
63.  COUNTY EXECUTIVE: Bond Act: Proposed act authorizing the County to issue bonds in the total amount of $700,000 to finance capital Project BPS12-New Public safety headquarters.  Also B&A, 5/7/07
64.  COUNTY EXECUTIVE: Enhanced E911 Surcharge Funds: Proposed Act authorizing the expenditure of $2,143,313 in Enhanced E911 surcharge funds for the operation of the E-911 system I Westchester County for the year 2007.  Also B&A, 5/21/07
65.  HON. JUDY MYERS: Westchester County Security: Constituent correspondence with regard to the impairment of Westchester County security by the Army Transformation Plan.  Also B&A, 5/21/07
66.  Hon. Vito Pinto, Hon. James Maisano and Hon. Judy Myers: Bicycle helmets: A request from the City Manager of New Rochelle for the Board of Legislators to sponsor legislation requiring the wearing bicycle helmets for all bicyclists riding in Westchester County.  Also B&A, 5/21/07
67.  COUNTY EXECUTIVE: Prisoner Transport IMA: Harrison in order to provide reimbursement for prisoner transportation to the Westchester County Jail.  Also B&A, 5/21/07
68.  HON. MARTIN ROGOWSKY: “W.I.D.E.R.” Program: A report from the Center for disaster Medicine at the School of Public Health at New York medical College with regard to the proposed “Westchester Integrated Disaster & Emergency Response (WIDER) Program”.  6/4/07
69.  COUNTY EXECUTIVE: Bond Act: Act authorizing the issuance of $2.2 million in bonds for Life Safety Improvements (BCR19).  Also B&A&PWTLP, 6/4/07 
70.  COUNTY EXECUTIVE: Bond Act: Act authorizing the issuance of $1,725,000 in bonds for Emergency Services Command Center (BCR46).  Also B&A & PWTLP, 6/4/07
PAGE  
1

